## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

SIMON BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE	)	
INSURANCE TRUST DTD 6/21/95,	)	
Plaintiff,	) ) )	Case No. 13 cv 3643 Honorable John Robert Blake Magistrate Mary M. Rowland
V.	)	
	)	
HERITAGE UNION LIFE INSURANCE	)	
COMPANY,	)	
	)	
Defendants.	)	
	)	
	)	

## NOTICE OF FILING

To: SEE CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ATTACHED

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following document, a copy of which is attached, was electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court on the date indicated in the time stamp above:

• Matrix Mediation – Notice of Mediation scheduled for June 1, 2017

**DATED: MAY 31, 2017** 

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, certifies that he caused a copy of the documents set forth below to be filed and served via ECF with the Clerk of the Court on May 31, 2017:

/s/ Adam M. Simon
Adam Simon, Esq.
#6205304
303 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2725
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Attorney for Plaintiffs
(312) 819-0730